508687725 08/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI407224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Azbil Corporation	07/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AZBIL TELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.U.	
Street Address:	Avenida Font i Sagué, No. 55 Parc Científic i Tecnològic Orbital No. 40	
City:	Terrassa	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08227	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10625949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster Rothstein Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96859/0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hajime Sakai
SIGNATURE:	Hajime Sakai
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_of_US_10625949#page1.tiff

REEL: 068178 FRAME: 0817

PATENT 508687725

Assignment

Whereas, Azbil Corporation of 2-7-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6419, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the United States Patent specified below:

US 10,625,949 B2 titled

"TRANSFER APPARATUS AND STORAGE APPARATUS"; and

Whereas, AZBIL TELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.U. of Avenida Font i Sagué, No. 55 Parc Científic i Tecnològic Orbital No. 40, 08227, Terrassa, Barcelona, Spain, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the United States Patent specified above;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above-specified United States Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the above-specified United States Patent with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

July 16, 2024

WITNESS my hand and seal on:

Kiyohiro YAMAMOTO

Da

Director, Representative Corporate Executive,

Highin ymante

President & Group CEO

Azbil Corporation

PATENT REEL: 068178 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 08/05/2024